

11-22-2002



HEET

11-14-02

To: The Commissioner of Pat....

102289792

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):

1. Submission Typ

[X] New Application

[] Correction of PTO error

[] Corrective Document

(Reel /frame)
(Reel /frame)

2. Conveyance Type:

[X] Assignment

[] License

[] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other: _____

3.

CONVEYING PARTIES		
Names of Conveying Parties	Date of Conveyance	
1. Kenneth E. Kadziauskas	October 8, 2002	
2. Mark E. Steen	October 8, 2002	

[] Additional Conveying Parties Attached

4.

I.	
	RECEIVING PARTIES
	Names of Receiving Parties
Name:	Advanced Medical Optics, Inc.
Address:	1700 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana, California 92705

- [] Additional Receiving Parties Attached
- If document is an assignment and the Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a Domestic Representative is attached.

11/22/2002 LMUELLER 00000001 502317 10263091 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

	Attorney Docket No. 27528
5.	DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS
	Name
	Address 1
	Address 2
,	
6.	
	CORRESPONDENCE NAME AND ADDRESS Details to Clearly
	Name: Peter J. Gluck
	Address: Advanced Medical Optics, Inc. 1700 E. St. Andrew Place
	Santa Ana, California 92705
7.	Total Number of pages of the conveying document, including attachments: 4 pages
8.	
	APPLICATION NUMBER OR PATENT NUMBER (either; not both for same property)
	Application Number 10 2 6309 Patent Number
	Application Number Patent Number
9. dat	If this document is being filed with a NEW patent application, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and te of execution of the Assignment by the first inventor:
	Title of Patent Application: HANDPIECE SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE PHACOEMULSIFICATION TECHNIQUES
	Docket No.: 27528
10	Total Number of Properties Involved: 4
11	. The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of \$40.00
	X may be debited from our Deposit Account No. 502317 [] is enclosed as check no
12.	X The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any additional fee amounts due in connection with the filing of this document from Deposit Account No. 502317.
	o the best of my information and belief, all statements made herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the iginal document.
SIG	GNATURE Peter J. Gluck, REGISTRATION NO. 38,022 Date:

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, KENNETH E. KADZIAUSKAS residing at 24 Pamela Way, Coto de Casa, California 92679 of ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and MARK E. STEEN residing at 16044 Medlar Lane, Chino Hills, California 91709 of LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and Jimmie B. Allred III residing at 11 Teasel Lane, Skaneateles, New York 13152 of CAYUGA COUNTY, NEW YORK (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "HANDPIECE SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE PHACOEMULSIFICATION PROCEDURES" for which application for Letter Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS: Advanced Medical Optics, having its principal place of business at 1700 East St. Andrew Place, P.O. Box 25162, Santa Ana, California 92799-5162 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0124

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
October 8, 2002 KENNETH E. KADZ	ZIAUSKAS

State of <u>California</u>)

State of <u>California</u>)

State of <u>California</u>)

State of <u>California</u>)

on Octobers 2002 before me, Dennam Oddx, personally appeared Kenneth E Kadziquskas

Dersonally known to me - OR - Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.



WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

OCTUBER 8 , 2002

MARK E. STEEN

State of <u>California</u>)

ss:

County of <u>Oranse</u>)

on October Socra before me, personally appeared Mark C. Steen

Personally known to me - OR - Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instruments.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

DONNA M. ODDY
Commission # 1275769
Notary Public - Caffornia
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2004

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0125